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M e m o r a n d u m   Flex your power! 
 Be energy efficient! 

 
To: RACHEL FALSETTI Date: January 7, 2011 
 Chief 
 Division of Transportation Programming File: SHOPP Amendments 
 10H-195 
From: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 Division of Transportation Programming 

MS-82 
 

Subject: Amendments to the 2010 SHOPP 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
I recommend that the following 2010 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 
 

• SHOPP Amendment 10H-195 
Amends the 2010 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project cost, 
scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment.    

 
 
 
 
 
 

        Original signed by   
        RICK GUEVEL, Chief 

Approved:      Office of SHOPP Management  
 
 
 
 

         Original signed by___ 
          RACHEL FALSETTI 

Chief 
Division of Transportation Programming 
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cc: DISTRICT DIRECTORS (3, 4, 5, 7, 8 & 12) 
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2010 SHOPP Amendment 10H-195 

Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 
Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 

($ Thousands) 

Dist County Route Post Miles Location/Description  PPNO EA Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
03 El Dorado 50 67.6/80.4 

67.6/72.9 
In and near South Lake Tahoe, from 
Meyers Road to the Nevada State line 
at various locations. Near South Lake 
Tahoe, from Johnson Pass Road to 
Incline Road.  Water quality 
improvements. 

3233A 1A731 201.335 287  13,139 12/13 PA&ED
PS&E 
RW 
Const 

3,210
2,382
1,023
1,631 

 Technical correction  to 
Post Miles and 
Location/Description. 

04 Alameda 580 4.9/8.2 In Livermore, from North Flynn Road to 
Greenville Road.  Construct EB truck 
climbing lane. 

0104 4A070 201.310 0 
890 

63,000 11/12
10/11 

PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

0
14,400

0
0 

2,490
3,530

12
7,478 

Update cost and  
schedule. 

04 Alameda 580 8.4/R21.6 Near Livermore, from 0.1 mile west of 
Greenville Road to 0.2 mile west of San 
Ramon -Foothill Road.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.  (FCO only) 

0106B 0G100 201.121
201.120 

  33,400 10/11 PA&ED
PS&E 
RW 
Const 

-
 

 Technical correction  to 
program code. 

05 Santa 
Barbara 

101 26.5/27.1 In Goleta, at Cathedral Oaks 
Overcrossing Bridge #51-0331 and 
Cathedral Oaks Overhead Bridge #51-
C0344.  Required landscape mitigation 
planting for PPNO's 1854 and 1840. 

1840Y
1840Z 

0M14V 201.113   100 11/12 PA&ED 
PS&E

R/W 
Const 

0
29

0
15 

 Technical correction  to 
PPNO. 

07 Los 
Angeles 

103 0.9/1.2 In the City of Los Angeles, at Anaheim 
Street.  Paint bridge. 

4383 4Y850 201.119 412 2,151 12/13 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

0
600

80
580 

0
600
600
580 

Update cost. 

08 Riverside Var Var In Riverside County, on various routes; 
also in San Bernardino County on 
Route 62.  Upgrade guardrails and end 
treatments. (Project also includes an 
additional $4 million of OTS funds) 

0014F 47810 201.015   10,657
1,957 

13/14
10/11 

PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

38
1,112

23 
737 

  Update cost and  
schedule. 

12 Orange 241 15.5/39.1 Rancho Santa Margarita to Yorba Linda 
north of Oso Parkway to Route 91. 
Upgrade and install metal beam 
guardrail and upgrade end treatment. 
(Project also includes an additional 
$2.5 million  of OTS funds) 

5483 0G370 201.015   7,157
670 

12/13
10/11 

PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

193
1,230 

40 
1,090 

  Update cost and  
schedule. 

 


